NDEMNV.CRNN

9 Y SEQUENCE NO. THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
c 1 W (MDE.USE ONLY) STATE °F MARYLAND 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS P D.
e m— * WELL COMPLETION REPORT x
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY Cgk’dgg A cap o)/
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE ¢ I /1 Tl 7
ST/CO USE ONLY FERMIT NO.,
T DATE WELL COMPLETED " ngnh’ of Well } FRQM “PEAMIT 1O DRILL WELL"
b £ Y, » Y Pos 7 22 s T 26 b Bl i
3 i 75 £  (TONEARESTFOOT =
OWNER LD A e, SVRy :
- ] name z A
STREET OR RFD_. L ~ Ao TOWN : A ;
SUBDIVISION___/ AV 1L L 77 Y1 et SECTION LoT __& & \
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD Y88y Mo | I
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED -' @ =
(Circle Appropriate Box) 7 vy PUMPING TEST
STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR e —_— r
COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one) HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) ‘ 7,
DESGRIPTION (Use FEET | ek | CEMENT. BENTQNITE CLAY _ e
additional sheets if needed) FROM TO bearing 45 48 , : .
NO. OF BAGS NO. OF POUNDS 2 | PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.)
3 7 GALLONS OF WATER > 7 METHOD USED TO it A9
1 A . / f 1JJ ¥
DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) et MEASURE PUMPING RATE it ot :
/ 2 ¢/ 1 : t il ft. :
” an 14 i TOF 52 = 54 BOTTOM 58 WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
(enter 0 if from surface) Vo
casmg CASING RECORD : BEFORE PUMPING 17-—20 ft.
appmp"ate WHEN PUMPING R s &
below Q TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
air iston turbine
Nominal diameter Total depth I-El P
CASlNG _ top (main) casing  of main casing other
TYRE / (nearest .jnch n (neares_l foo_t) @ centrifugal IE rotary (describe
(o f 69 27 T 37 below)
905 51 6% o2 20 jet @ submersible
3 OTHER CASING (it used) %7 4
é diameter depth (feet)
H inch from to p T,
C ] ]
A L : -y DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES [\ NO
= {CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
& . s = ! IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen type  SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED siieg
or open hole PLACE (A,CJ,P,R,S,T,0) 28
HASYS l‘
riate CAPACITY:
i BRONZE HOLE GALLONS PER MINUTE  ____
below (to nearest gallon) 31 35
PCAS OTHER
PUMP HORSE POWER
ar 4
- c | 2 Il DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: ¢ ™. (nearest ft.)
z <17/ 43 47
785 7O | 1L N L - 1 A
— E CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED :IEI Pk 8 1 15 17 2 and enter casing height)
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER e 5 o = 3 LAND SURFACE
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s
A L ERN'THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED Ca El below (n?géta)st)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 3 3 & 45 47 51 49
E
P 1\.;\I'EESII_WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E SRS 1 5 : LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
N SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
l‘gE%EE’E’ESE%EE”\E?&{gﬁgﬁ:ggﬁz‘%ﬁEE‘T:E.%C{:ETE DIAMETER (NEAREST BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND /OR
IN OF SCREEN INCH) LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS
FEREIN 16 AGCURKTE AND GOMPLETE 1O THE BEST OF MY 5 &0 THAN TWO DISTANCES
KNOWLEDGE. from to (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)
DRILLERS LIC. NOo.1 M =D& &7 GRAVEL PACK | TR ) i —
/ A " IF WELL DRILLED -~
Rewter A7 r WAS FLOWING WELL S
DRILLERS SIGNATURE / L & ,
{(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) "MDE USE ONLY 2t
{NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)
517 [ e SNEE | B S e T (E.R.O.S.) wa b
70 72 4 “' 7 @
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman s R 74 75 76
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) TELERERE :‘h?gc“on OTHER DATA
COUNTY




EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. [F ANY

Bl1 9 8 7 8 (SZ%USQECE)SR,) STATE OF MARYLAND STATE PERMIT NUMBER
o APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL #f-; 9 5~ ;_/3
S256T3 pleang pe " §ilt in this form completely
Date Received (APA) B | 3 ” LOCATION OF WELL
Z - OWNER INFORMATION L —&fri-da gl !
8 8 COUNTY 21

-

A s O vjjaa 2

Last Name Owner First Name 34 23 SUBDIVISION 42
P = 7
I./'; 7{/( &’Z/L/Z(,/Lm: - i Sh geete COC J SECTION LOT {(F 5 I
Street or RFD 55 50
9
rd
IL‘J_Li—/H'_J.‘?:, o hd a2p02/7 J | /u»w# ﬂ |
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 52 NEAHEST TOWN 71
DRH.LTEF\' INFORMATION e {
ai: MILES FROM TOWN {enter 0 if in town) | M_ 1]
[ ﬁéw,.f LAY THacpré MES iD el ¢ = 73 76 77 78
Dnller "s/Name 7/ 76  License No. 81 B | 4 I
3 1 2 ; p
DIRECTION OF WELL FROM L tealn g e ey |
TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) 11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD

Address CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX
5 ;/" ‘ 0 - 5 /7 ¢ ) W = [€]
| Joeag Hacyn i 2O WEST [ EAST
Signature/ T Date 34 = & 37 9@"{
B| 2 WELL INFORMATION DISTANCE FROM ROAD 5
i 2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE —-——L ENTER ET OR MI 38F '3:’9
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 12
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED Soo TAX MAP: T BLK: =3 PARCEL 2.0
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

e
,f D DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL
IRRIGATION

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL
IRRIGATION

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING
GEO-THERMAL

HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

Wéx L i

X AACA L

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER

@ 520 F/s |

COUNTY NAME

STATE
SIGNATURE

COUNTY 'NO.

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL

= 200 ) reer
24 28

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
BOX & LOCATE WELL '
WITH AN X

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL F4

NEAREST
INCH 1

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER
) AKX

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)
JETTED

BORED {or n\.:gered)

2l AIH-RQIary/,« AlR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)
T
37 cABLE REVerse-ROTary DRive-PCINT
other i

Jetted & DRIVEN

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER
FROM THE MAP HERE

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

% /.’/l THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL
v THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE

ABANDONED AND SEALED
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED
30
FOR PCLICY ON STANDBY WELLS
@ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED

g z,‘;ef’ A

i g — ——

000
000

(%—

Na: 35

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION

IF AVAILABLE) 41 - - 52 N .
( e Y sl S| Lot opsr v By
Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) \
) L : ~ “+ %
APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER /7_1'(2 2o GOooF i N
L e
7 ; - e *¥J7 N {
) 3 2 Lt bnsr e\t N
PERMIT No..ﬁ oF/ > ..}
70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 N\
SPECIAL CONDITIONS Z ;_; Ty : ) I
NOTE - APPROVING AUTHOAITIES SHOULD u»# E-&Hmpﬂh = /""#' —’Z’f-;";/ __g,.{-‘):{/? ita/g_; @

DENV-Pemit 67

@ COUNTY




8/01/2012 1@:41 4185318939 SELFRIDGE BLDRS PAGE @1/82

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL BEALTH
WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648

NOIE: 'I'hefnmnerh_rupnmihle fhr requesting ao inspection prior fo 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection, No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department, ALl installations mnst comply
with the Natfonal Standard Plnmblng Code (NSI'C #s smended locn.lly) m com ze.m.u (MD Well

Canstruction Regulations). §

Company Name: /i@ 778nif L. ﬁm‘s}d’relcplme# ..?or-?sr/-/:-.z?
Address: Mﬁm. :

AT
(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber | Licensed Well Driller ZLicen.sed Well Pump Insmllg
Licence # and of individual ible for the field installation: —
Name (Print): vi S 7 Licensel /=7 O3

*A lcensed individual must perform the sctual installation, Apprentices must be under the direct
supervision of s licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be

mabjected to field varlﬂcaﬁon
Name of Property : i Telephone #. 30/ - Yo 3 . L1 o8
Subdivision: " Lot# _&F Well Tag #: HO - 25 -_£74 5

Sits Address: /2RSS r AR ]AY
& //u:_arr dzif‘}f

Sobmersible Pump Data ’ ter Well Cao and Electric Conduit
Make: : Make: = Two piece watertight cap;_ ~—
Model ¥ Model¥: 4 Fo Screened, vented wall cap; «—
Pump Capacity GPM Depth: o~ (36" min)  Cap secured to casing:_ ="
Well Yield:___GFM NSF approved: Y&S Conduit min 18" B.G.;

Dcpthofwcllcnmumcmdntnmccfmpumallamn £o20 (feat) Cond\mmedmwennp -
I pump capacity excesds well vield, a low water cut off switch is rc}uired by NSPC 1990 Section 17,84
TorquemmrsorCablegm:dsmmqtﬂ;ed-Mustwdeonc

Safety rope, if wsed, attached to inside of well casing with eye bolt Q‘Qﬁ"’

House Connection
PVC slesved to undisturbed soil at wall peaetration; JES

Approximats length of slecve: 5"
5 (35 min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: Y5 S

he wmater suppl;uneis quired 1o be at least ten fect from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage pipling,
s n:. drainﬁel 5, and sewape reserve arex. 17 this cannof be accomplished, coatact this office for

lpp L
Py -
te

Date Insp. Requested: | Date Insp. Approved:

Inxpn:cﬂonDala. Pitless adapm and wan:rl supply line at least 36” below grade —
T'wo picce cap installed and attached to casing securely —
Elea. conchuit extends at least 18” below grade/attached to cap properly -
Safety rope installed ms:da of well casing —_—
Correct well tag attached properly and casing &" above finished grade
Watar supply line sleeved adequaely at house connection
Adsquate grout observed balow pitless adapter

RD-215(Rev., 8/00)



HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer is-responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well

Construction Regulations)., Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval,

Company Name: Telephone #:
Address:
{(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation:
Name (Print): License#

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the direct
supervision of a licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be
subjected to field verification,

Name of Property Owrner: Telephone #:

Subdivision: Riverweod Lot# 4% WellTag#:HO-9 - 0713
Site Address: Y220 L hdhera \Jo-;;

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap:

Moadel #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap:

Pump Capacity GPM Depth;_ (36" min) Cap secured to casing:

Well Yield: GPM NSF approved:_ Conduit min 18” B.G.:

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation; (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Torque arrestors or Cable guards are required — Must circle one
Safety rope, if used, attached to inside of well casing with eye bolt

Piping to house House Connection

Type: PV sleeved to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:
PSL {160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve:

Depth of supply line: __ (36" min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly:

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for
approval prior to installation.

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date

For Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Instailer
Date Insp. Requested: _ £ |y | 12— Date Insp. Approved: M
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 36” below grade

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely i M’

Elec. conduit extends at least 187 below grade/attached to cap properly 54 .x;;ﬁ.\

Safety rope installed inside of well casing

Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8” above finished grade ; i
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection e undar P
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter e

HD-215(Rev. 8/00)

-



Was £ LOYD 149D DY 41031l 3Lbadd ENVEIRUNMEMN AL HEAL IH HAGE BZ2/ud

© 7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046
(410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Howard County
Health Department

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.E.H., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following;:

Well Site Location: .
lQUZZVin Phace T H3-97 GQST/Q 5/1 qu, : [duntzrs Vf&J o4 d
Subdivision/Property N Lot#  Road Na .
ubdivision/Property Name 08 ﬁn/meé’w KMB ¢ UJ}U’t Aw UJA«—(

© The well siteshas been staked by B@«/G/Lmbé_ gwg ,

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land §arveyors)
(date) and does not require a site inspection.

Qo Tt i B bt bey 12)25)0¢

0 The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site
location.,

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached
to the green well permit application.

Revised 3/11/05
W L2r -
g»tjm/c#«( s

20 PG/ @



TS w—
\/.\ : "BT:U)
kA ol ol
- U AR =
S~ g L SN
= g O \.\ . SN T
B AN S
Jel o RN N -
= g \x.\- S —
L Jol = - NN e
— = . 3 .
= y ~ - NP
N =y =, {0
e \_I ~ T _a’ :
h - TN
~ d g ~
. AN BN N

NN\ ok
N ”\‘“\\@\/8

\\
O ,
N PN

| \ / >\
BENCHMARK \
ENGINEERS .+ LAND SURVEYDRS : PLANNERS N

A — —""
ENGINEERING, INC.
5480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE » SUITE 418 » ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043

P 11132 HomewddERE70H G183 199 11252007 8. [9 AN O~ 4656644
fmc. Kyoeera Mia KM-2530 KX pel

X
7 <y S
WA ¥
/ A |
/ ~
SO ~ I
R \\ AN ~
/ i i . ~. N A
RIVERWOOD, PHASE 2
LOT ©&
FORTH ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 1" = 50" DATE: 1/24/07




i Bureau of Environmental Health
sl 7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www hchealth.org

Howard County

H ea Ith Dep a l‘tment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
] Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D. Acting Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — April 22™, 2013

QOctober 22, 2012

Homeowner
11220 Whithorn Way
Ellicott City, MDD 21042

RE: Riverwood II, Lot 68
11220 Whithorn Way
Building Permit: B12002049
Well Permit: HO-95-0713

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise vou that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 10/10/2012. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
10/4/2012. The well construction was completed on 7/25/2007. Water samples were collected on
10/17/2012 & 10/10/2012 .

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 7/25/2007. Results showed a Gross Alpha
level of 7.0 £ 2.0 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 9.0 + 2.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target
level of 50pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time
of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations”
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-0713. Although
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department
does not guarantee water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issvance.
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of
Potability will be issued. Failure t¢ submit an additional sample and obtain a Final
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.



Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the
state of Maryland may be found at the following website:

http://www.mde.state.md. us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf

Approving Authority,

Heidi Scott, R.S.
Environmental Sanitarian

Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File



'REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 86732 Account #: 3123
Reference: Riverwood Lot 68 Companv: National Water Servicing
Location: 11220 Whithorn Way Requested By: Dave Rycke
Ellicott Cit}’, MD 21042 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 10/17/2012 1126 Site: Prassure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 10/17/2012 1223 Treatment: Softener/Neutralizer/Sediment Filter**
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 5.9

Collected By: J. Yeager 6176TY well #: HO-95-0713

S o 3 S

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <10 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SMI8 9223 10/18/2012 / 0900 / CCH
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <10 MPN/100ml <10 SM18 9223 10/18/2012 / 0900 / CCH

@yw@hw g/\q/
o 10w

NOTES
1 **Sample collected prior to treatment
2 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
4 ND:None Detected
5 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
6 pH and Chlorine leve! tested on site

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B1200204%

Date Reported: 10/18/2012

MD State Certification # 133



{ ¥
l

i

~ REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratory 1D #: 86649 Account #: 3123
Reference: Riverwood Lot 68 Commvany: National Water Servicing
Location: 11220 Whithorn Way Requested By: Dave Rycke

Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 10/10/2012 1100 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 10/10/2012 1845 Treatment: Softener/Neutralizer/Sediment Filter
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 57
Collected By: J. Yeager 6176]Y Well # HO-95-0713
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN g N MPN/ 100 mi T sMis 9223 © 10/112012/ 1315/ CCH
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN B g MPN/ 100 ml <10 SMI18 9223 10/11/2012 / 1315 / CCH
Nitrate 3.04 mg/L 10 601 10/11/2012 /1020 / CCH
Turbidity 1.17 NTU <10 SM18 2130B 10/11/2012 /0956 / JKW
Sand NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric  10/11/2012 /0955 / JKW

NOTES
1 mg/L = milligrams per liter {also, parts per million)
2 MPN/ 100 m] = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
3 NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)
4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
6 ND:None Detected
7 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
8 pH and Chlorine level tested on site
Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

N eek b actera (QTLSJ‘_\.

o anch O
?\J"\‘Vﬁ‘\fh’—tgf\'\)(b‘dr}% 1‘5

o221

Building Permit # : B12002049

Date Reported: 10/15/2012

MD State Certification # 133



Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323  Tolt Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilensen, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

August 30, 2007

Winchester of Howard County
6905 Rockledge Dr.

Suite 800

Bethesda, MD 20817

RE: Riverwood Subdivison, Lot# 68
Well Tag: HO-95-0713

To Whom It May Concern:

A sample was collected from a yield test July 25, 2007 and submutted to Department of
Health and Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and
Gross Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total
alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. In tum, this can provide information regarding
naturally occurring radiation (i.e., Radionuclides) that may exist in your area of development
within the County,

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 7.0 £ 2.0 picocuries/liter
(pCi/L); while the Gross Beta level was 9.0 =2.0 pCVL. The Gross Alpha result was below
its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its
target value of 50 pCL/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply
appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure
the future Use & Occupancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will still be necessary.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,
Bert Nixon, Deputy Director

Bureau of Environmental Health

cc: Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater
=/ Well & Septic File



Send Report To:

State of Maryland

1 DHMH - Laboratories Administration -

= . Division of Environmental Chemistry

RADIATION LABORATORY

201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Sample Bottle No. A: =7

D AA RIS n~3 17
KegBRY507/3

No.B:

T3 ’ . { |
Plant/Site Name: < | VCWOO G — Lot

Sample Source:

Oa

John M. DeBoy, Dr. PH., Director

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

Field Blank Bottle No. A:

Location:

VA A | I fa
W/nite nporn E.{\!z.-{}}

No. B:

/ j
How ard

County:
j Fay —
aiv‘“”\/*‘“"‘{.) 7 (A

(well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.)

oooooo0ooon

County: Plant No.
CHECK (one per box)
Drinking Water = Community — Source {raw waler) B Emergency |
Is'ﬁ_[;adj,;n % llfﬂl:’;ctt;mmumty - Dhstribution (treated) o ﬁgzﬁl e!l‘f( ,g
Other (| Other — MCL - Special =
™
172 -~ T2 _ ! ) — P ; ?
Collector: D idn JDd Ker Telephone No: 'Y"‘ 3~ H 3
YA . /
Date Collected:_ 7/ 5 j O Time Collected: ___/ () a.m. p.m.
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes K nNo [ Iced: 0 No E
Submitters Code: D D Federal Project: D Field Data:
- { - 7 f I ™ - 7 "R —pH. , Chlorine
Remarks: _~>2 ) Je Loflected [JUUrin g [ie/d leSH
s

Supervisor:

v Test EPA Code LabB{ratory No. Results (pCi/L) Date Reported
sv// Gross Alpha 4000 Q"ZS O -??i . 7 f EAN ( d?’
f T
v Gross Beta - 4100 GZ,SO 9 * ?1
Radon-222 -
4004
Bottle A 0o
Radon-222
4
Bottle B 004
Field Blank A 4004
Field Blank B 4004
Tritium
Ra - 226 4020
Ra - 228 4030
Total Uranmium 4006
Date Received: / /

FORM REVISED 02/06
DHMH 4540 02/06

» Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537

*» Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373
PROGRAM COPY






